

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2018-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-1.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Student Services	Open Agenda Yes O No
TIE·			

## TITLE:

Agreement with Broward County and The School Board of Broward County Florida Family Counseling Program, Agreement# 19-CP-CSA-8267-02

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the contract agreement between Broward County Behavioral Health Services (Children's Services Administration Section [CSAS]) and The School Board of Broward County, Florida.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

On September 13, 2018, the Broward County Board of County Commissioners approved funding recommendations made by the Broward County Children's Services Administration Section (CSAS) for The School Board of Broward County, Florida Family Counseling Program (FCP) to receive a grant in the amount of \$1,175,902 with a two-year renewal option.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

This Agreement will be executed by Broward County after School Board approval.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	--

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The District provides a cash match of \$1,420,848, reserved in the District's budget to fund approved positions, based on proposed salary increases per the BTU Bargaining Unit. There is no additional financial impact to the District for the funds awarded herewith.

## **EXHIBITS** (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Broward County A	greement 19-CP-CSA-8267-02				
(1) Executive Summary (2) Broward Soundy A	greement 13-01-00A-0207-02				
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:				
	Name: Laurel E. Thompsor	Name: Laurel E. Thompson			
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:	Phone:			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open			
Senior Leader & Title	·	Board Meeting On:			
Michaelle Valbrun-Pope - Chief Student S	upport Initiatives Officer	By:			
		Бу.			
Signature	School Board Chair				
Electronic Signature					